

Dear State Presidents,

The "Heart of FCE" Award was established to recognize local FCE members who have made a difference in their communities through FCE work. This is an opportunity to pay tribute to the special unsung grass-roots members that support our Family and Community organization with a giving heart and busy hands to make a positive difference in their community.

Please submit your state's "Heart of FCE" nominee to National Headquarters by the deadline of April 15, 2017. I am enclosing the nomination application form. Please follow the instructions carefully. The photo needs to be 2" x 2" in size and no one else in the picture.

At the 2017 National conference in Nebraska, each state winner will be introduced, given an Awards Booklet, and presented with a "Heart of FCE" pin at the Awards Luncheon. It is our desire to honor them in person. However, if they are unable to attend they will be given the pin and booklet at a later date.

Please be sure all the information is completed on the application form and that you, as state presidents, sign it and mail it no later than April 15, 2017.

Thank you for your dedication serving as your state's president. We look forward to reading all the wonderful work the state "Heart of FCE" nominee has done within our organization.

Sincerely,

2017 National FCE Heart of FCE Chair